
GURU JAMBHESHWAR UNIVERSITY OF SC. & TECHNOLOGY, HISAR 
(Established by State Legislature Act 17 of 1995) 

  ‘A’ GRADE NAAC Accredited 

University Works Department 

REVISED MAINTENANCE CHARGES FOR USAGE OF  

CH. RANBIR SINGH AUDITORIUM INCLUDING GST (@18%). 

 

Sr. 

No 

Description Maintenance 

charge per day  

(up to 8 hours)  

In Rs. 

GST 

@ 18% 

Grand  

Total  

 

1. Main Hall (1800 Seater)     

 (i) For Private Registered 

Academic/Business/Social 

Organizations/Institutions 

1,35,000.00 24,300.00 1,59,300.00 

 (ii)    Rehearsal Charges per day  30,000.00 5,400.00 35,400.00 

 (iii)   For Other Centre/ State Govt./ Semi 

Govt. Departments  
80,000.00 14,400.00 94,400.00 

 (iv)  Refundable Security   50,000.00 

2 250 Seater Seminar Hall    

 (i) For Private Registered 

Academic/Business/Social 

Organizations/Institutions  

60,000.00 10,800.00 70,800.00 

 (ii)    Rehearsal Charge  10,000.00 1,800.00 11,800.00 

 (iii)   For Other Centre/ State Govt./ Semi 

Govt. Departments  
30,000.00 5,400.00 35,400.00 

 (iv)  Refundable Security   10,000.00 

3 125 Seater Seminar Hall     

 (i)    For Private 

Registered          Academic/Business/Soci

al       Organizations/Institutions  

30,000.00 5,400.00 35,400.00 

 (ii)   Rehearsal Charge  5,000.00 900.00 5,900.00 

 (iii)  For Other Centre/ State Govt./Semi 

Govt. Departments  
10,000.00 1,800.00 11,800.00 

 (iv)   Refundable Security   10,000.00 

4 Crush Hall (Exhibition Hall at GF) 

Independent for Private Registered 

Academic/Business/Social 

Organizations 

30,000.00  5,400.00 35,400.00 

 For Other Centre/ State Govt./Semi Govt. 

Departments 

15,000.00 2,700.00 17,700.00 

5. Main Hall + Seminar Hall 250 Seater 

Hall + 2 Nos Seminar of 125 Seater 

each + Crush Hall  

   

 (i) For Private Registered Academic/ 

Business/ Social Organizations/ 

Institutions 

2,25,000.00 

 

40,500.00 2,65,500.00 

 (ii)    Rehearsal Charge  25,000.00 4,500.00 29,500.00 



 (iii)   For Other Centre/ State Govt./Semi 

Govt. Departments 
1,10,000.00 19,800.00 1,29,800.00 

 (iv)  Refundable Security   75,000.00 

Other standard terms & conditions will remain same as notified earlier. 

 

           REGISTRAR 

  



Endst. No. SE/17/………………  Dated……………… 

 

1. Head UCIC, with the request to display the same on the University website. 

2. Executive Engineer (Civil), UWD, GJU S&T, Hisar 

3. Executive Engineer (Elect.), UWD, GJU S&T, Hisar 

4. Secretary to VC, GJU S&T, Hisar (for kind information of the Hon’ble Vice 

Chancellor). 

5. Superintendent of Registrar, GJU S&T, Hisar (for kind information of the Registrar.) 

 

Superintending Engineer 

 


